PREMISKS, LICENSED AREAS AND PRIVILEGES 

4.01 Description of Premises and Specific Privileges, Uses and Rights. 

A. Subject to the terms, conditions and covenants set forth herein, County 
hereby demises and leases to Tenant, and Tenant rents from County 
approximately Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Nine (3,539) square ~s 
feet of interior cargo space within the Cargo Building, identified as Units UC. 
1306 and 1309 at 1300 Perimeter Road, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33406, 
as more particularly described in the attached Exhibit "A" (the "Assigned 
Building Premises") for storage of aircraft parts and the repair and

[...]

RENTAL, FEES, CHARGES AND SECURITY DEPOSIT 

5.01 Annual Rental{Fees. 

A. Tenant shall pay to County for use of the Assigned Building Premises an 
initial annual rental in the amount of Twelve and 00/100 Dollars ($12.00) per square foot for 
approximately three thousand five hundred thirty-nine (3,539) square feet or Forty-Two Thousand 
Four Hundred Sixty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($42,468.00) annually, payable in twelve (12) equal 
monthly payments of Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($3,539) 
together with applicable sales taxes thereon. 

5.02 Commencement and Time of Payment. Payment of all sums due hereunder shall 
commence on the Commencement Date. Rental and any license fees shall be payable in equal 
monthly installments, in advance, without demand and without any deduction, holdback or set off